Kiwanis International – Boy Scouts of America Community Organization Award

Purpose of Award

The Kiwanis International – Boy Scouts of America Community Organization Award recognizes members of Kiwanis International and any registered adult who act as role models and render distinguished and dedicated service, leadership, or other exemplary contributions to the Boy Scouts of America. Candidates must have the recommendation of their local club and their local Scouting Council to be eligible. This honor is awarded for exceptional service that strengthens the relationships between Kiwanis and the Scouting organizations, and that exemplifies the common principles and values of Kiwanis and Scouting. Work accomplishment and dedication, rather than a specific number of years in Scouting, will be the criteria for this award.

Eligibility

- A currently-registered Kiwanian or an adult in a unit chartered by a Kiwanis club
- Must be currently registered with the Boy Scouts of America
- Must be current with Youth Protection Training in his/her Scouting position
- Must have strengthened the relationship between local Kiwanis clubs and Scouting
- Promote Scouting for all youth
- Exemplify the Boy Scouts of America (BSA) Oath and Law as well as uphold the Objects of Kiwanis
- Demonstrate dedication, generous support, and distinguished service

Nomination

Any Kiwanis club or individual, whether a Kiwanian or not, can nominate a Kiwanian or an adult in a unit chartered by a Kiwanis club for this award by completing an official nomination form and submitting it with a \$15 check made payable to BSA to the address on the nomination form. Nomination forms must be completed by the nominating individual, signed by an officer of the Kiwanis club, and endorsed by an appropriate officer of the Scouting organization benefiting from the nominee's service.

Award

The National BSA office will mail a certificate and the community organization square knot to the nominator at the address designated on the nomination form. The recipient should be recognized at an appropriate venue, such as the District or Council Dinner, Blue and Gold Banquet, Court of Honor, or a Kiwanis event.

Kiwanis International BSA Community Organization Award Nomination Form



The individual named below is hereby nominated to receive the Kiwanis International BSA Community Organization Award.

First Name	Middle	Las	Last Name		
Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code	
Position(s):					
Nominator's Name		Organizatio		on	
Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code	
Community Organizati address.	on Award certificate an	id square knot will b	be mailed to nomi	nator at the above	
Kiwanis Endorsemen	it: I certify that the nom	iinee is a member o	of the Kiwanis Clu	b of	
	in the	Dist	rict or an adult in	a unit chartered by	
this club.					
Print Name of Kiwanis Officer			President or Secretary (circle one)		
Signature	Date	Phone Number	E-ma	il	
Scouting Endorseme	nt: I certify that the nor	minee has rendered	d distinguished an	d meritorious service	
to Scouting.					
Scout Executive or Designee			Position/Title		
Signature	hober P		E-mail		
Council Name	Council Number				
Please provide an ac describing the nomin Boy Scouts of Americ publications.	ee's service to Scout	ing and to Kiwani	s. Your submiss	ion authorizes the	
Mail completed Nomin Services, SUM 424, B	-		, ,	U .	

75015-2079. Please include a \$15 (U.S.) check made payable to BSA.